

NS0-173^{Q&As}

Cisco and NetApp FlexPod Design Specialist

Pass NetApp NS0-173 Exam with 100% Guarantee

Free Download Real Questions & Answers **PDF** and **VCE** file from:

<https://www.pass2lead.com/ns0-173.html>

100% Passing Guarantee
100% Money Back Assurance

Following Questions and Answers are all new published by NetApp
Official Exam Center

- ⚙️ **Instant Download** After Purchase
- ⚙️ **100% Money Back** Guarantee
- ⚙️ **365 Days** Free Update
- ⚙️ **800,000+** Satisfied Customers



QUESTION 1

Click the Exhibit button.



You have designed a FlexPod Express solution that uses a NetApp ONTAP controller, Cisco UCS C-Series servers, and Cisco Nexus 3000 Series switches, as shown in the exhibit.

Which three storage protocols are supported in this design? (Choose three.)

- A. SMB
- B. NFS
- C. iSCSI
- D. FC
- E. FCoE

Correct Answer: BCD

Reference: <https://www.netapp.com/media/12441-nva-0016-flexpod-express.pdf> (21)

QUESTION 2

Your customer wants assurances that all aspects of FlexPod are highly available.

Which statement is correct in this scenario?

- A. Cisco UCS Manager contains multiple UCS domains.
- B. Cisco UCS Manager automatically copies its configuration data to a remote data store.
- C. Cisco UCS Manager uses active-active architecture.
- D. Cisco UCS Manager maintains a replica of configuration information.

Correct Answer: D

The management and data plane of Cisco UCS is designed for high availability and redundant access layer fabric interconnects. In addition, Cisco UCS supports existing high availability and disaster recovery solutions for the data center, such as data replication and application-level clustering technologies. Reference:

https://www.cisco.com/c/en/us/td/docs/unified_computing/ucs/ucs-manager/GUI-User-Guides/Infrastructure-Mgmt/3-1/b_UCSM_GUI_Infrastructure_Management_Guide_3_1/b_UCSM_GUI_Infrastructure_Management_Guide_3_1_chapter_0110.html

QUESTION 3

A customer has installed FlexPod and verified that all wiring connections are correct. However, the customer cannot see any FC LUNs from the NetApp AFF systems.

In this scenario, which three configuration elements should the customer verify? (Choose three.)

- A. FC zoning
- B. igroup configuration
- C. ALUA settings
- D. FC portsets E. MTU configuration

Correct Answer: BDE

QUESTION 4

You are designing a FlexPod solution with a 2-node storage system, multiple compute chassis, and ACI.

In this scenario, which two network switches are required? (Choose two.)

- A. leaf switch
- B. core switch
- C. cluster interconnect switch D. spine switch

Correct Answer: AD

Reference: <https://www.cisco.com/c/en/us/solutions/collateral/data-center-virtualization/application-centricinfrastructure/white-paper-c11-737909.html>

QUESTION 5

The storage administrator must change the vHBA settings bound to a template associated with a production server.

What happens when the settings are reconfigured in this scenario?

- A. The vHBA configuration change does not affect LUN access.
- B. The server that is associated with the service profile reboots.

- C. The service profile template that is associated with the server is initialized.
- D. The vHBA template is deleted from UCS Manager.

Correct Answer: C

[NS0-173 VCE Dumps](#)

[NS0-173 Practice Test](#)

[NS0-173 Exam Questions](#)